

Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation

## Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation Opens a Representative Office in Dubai International Financial Centre (DIFC)

**Tokyo, May 30, 2016** – Mitsubishi UJF Trust and Banking Corporation (MUTB, President and CEO Mikio Ikegaya) announced today that it became the first Japanese trust bank to open a representative office in Dubai, in the United Arab Emirates, on Sunday, May 29, 2016. Details are as follows.

## 1. Background and Aim

MUTB has established a dedicated division for foreign investor sales to expand the business of equity/bond products as well as Japanese real estate asset management and brokerage.

Within the global coverage, Middle East is an important region for MUTB for the existence of large institutional investors such as the Sovereign Wealth Funds.

MUTB has opened a representative office in Dubai International Financial Centre (DIFC) to enhance the communication and information flows and to further expand the business in the region.

The DIFC representative office is located on the same floor with the Dubai branches of Bank of Tokyo Mitsubishi UFJ Ltd, and Mitsubishi UFJ Securities International plc. which will enable to enhance the convenience of the investors by further strengthened the collaboration between banking, trust banking, and securities services.

## 2. Overview of the Representative Office

Name	Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation (DIFC Representative Office)
Address	Level 3, East Wing, The Gate, Dubai International Financial Centre, Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Business	<ul> <li>-Communication with investors / information providing</li> <li>-Sharing information on investor needs with the sales team and product managers in MUTB Tokyo head office</li> </ul>

## Scenes from the May 29 Opening Ceremony

The tape cutting ceremony



(From left): Mr. Shichito Tobari; Managing Director (Regional Head for Middle East, Head of Dubai Branch ,The Bank of Tokyo- Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.), Mr. Hisashi Michigami; Consul-General of Japan in Dubai, Mr. Akira Suzuki; Managing Executive Officer of MUTB

DIFC Representative Office in The Gate Building, Dubai

